Win your share of R100 000 in Boxer eCoupons Competition Terms and Conditions

1. The promoter

Nedbank Limited, registration number 1951/000009/06 (we, us, our), runs this competition. We reserve the right to make it available to a select group of people only.

2. Competition Period

The Promotional Competition will commence on 22 June 2023 and will end on 10 September 2023 (the "Competition Period").

3. Who can and cannot participate in the competition

- 3.1. A participant (you, your) must:
- 3.1.1 Be 18 years and older
- 3.1.2 With Valid SA ID Number
- 3.2. The following persons, although meeting the criteria above, are not permitted to enter the competition:
- 3.2.1. Nedbank staff (temp and contract staff included)
- 3.2.2. The Promoter, its associated companies, its agents, contractors and sponsors

4. How to enter

In order to stand a chance to win the Prize, you must during the competition period:

- 4.1. Open a Nedbank MiGoals account at any of the Nedbank branches located in a Boxer store, or
- 4.2. Swipe your Nedbank transactional card for R250 or more at any Boxer till point

5. The Prize

- 5.1. There will be 100 winners drawn for participants who meet the criteria in 4.1
- 5.2. There will be 100 winners drawn for participants who meet the criteria in 4.2.
- 5.3. Each winner will receive a R500 Boxer eCoupon.

6. Selection of the winner

- 6.1. The random draws to select the Prize-winner will take place on 19 September 2023
- 6.2. The draw will take place via Microsoft teams and by means of a random computergenerated algorithm.
- 6.3. Our CIA team will be the main data source and the qualifying client information will be extracted by the digital data team.
- 6.4. Winners will be contacted by NCC telephonically and/or by the Nedbank Branch Managers in the Boxer stores within 5 days from the draw.
- 6.5. Winners will receive their Prize within 24 hours from being notified of their winnings. The ECoupon voucher will be sent to winners via SMS by Nedbank and will expire on the 19 September 2024
- 6.6. You can only win once for this competition.
- 6.7. In the event of a dispute, the decision of the Competition judges/the Promoter shall be final and binding on all aspects of the Promotional Competition and no correspondence will be entered into.
- 6.8. Prizes are not transferable and any prize not taken up, forfeited or rejected for any reason will be subject to a separate draw and shall be allocated in terms of this competition to an new winner.
- 6.9. All other costs or expenses relating to the prize that have not been mentioned herein are excluded.
- 6.10. The Promoter will not be held responsible for any delays in redeeming the Prize.
- 6.11. The Promoter will not be responsible for any additional conditions imposed by third parties.
- 6.12. The Prize will under no circumstances be provided to a third party and will only be handed directly to the verified Prize-winner.
- 6.13. The Promoter will not be liable for delays or failure to deliver any part of the

- 6.14. Prize resulting from acts beyond the reasonable control of the Promoter. Such acts include, without limitation, acts of God, strikes, lockouts, riots, acts of war, civil disorder, rebellions or revolutions in any country, epidemics, acts of terrorism, vandalism or sabotage, governmental regulations imposed after the fact, communication line failures, power and telecommunications failures, earthquakes, fire, floods or other disasters, and voucher expiry dates. The Promoter will notify the
- 6.15. Prize winner as soon as reasonably possible if the prize is affected in this manner.
- 6.16. The Promoter reserves the right to substitute the prize at any time with another of similar commercial value.

7. General

- 7.1. All information relating to the Promotional Competition and published on any promotional material shall form part of the terms and conditions of the entry.
- 7.2. The Promoter, its associated companies, its agents, contractors and sponsors assume no liability whatsoever for any direct or indirect loss or damage arising from an entrant's participation in the Promotional Competition or for any loss or damage, howsoever arising.
- 7.3. The Promoter may request the Prize-winner (at no fee) to consent in writing to endorse, promote and/or advertise any service of the Promoter.
- 7.4. The Prize-winner may however decline such a request to use his/her details or image in marketing material or to participate in marketing of any of the Promoter's services. Such refusal will not affect the awarding of a Prize.
- 7.5. These Promotional Competition rules can be found on The Nedbank and Boxer Websites
- 7.6. By entering the Promotional Competition, all Participants agree to be bound by the Promotional Competition Rules.
- 7.7. The Promoter is not liable for any accident, injury, harm, death, damages, costs and/or loss sustained by a Prize-winner, and/or any other person who participates in the prize with the Prize-winner, at any point during the fulfilment of the Prize.
- 7.8. The Promotional Competition may be terminated immediately and without notice if the Promoter is required to attend to such because of legislative or regulatory reasons.

8. Further Queries

For information and all queries in connection with the Promotional Competition contact Craig Minnie on Craigmi@nedbank.co.za or Thilo Naidoo on thilon@nedbank.co.za.